

^ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9748-9749/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2007 in WP No. 351/2002 &
MCC No. 501/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPRAKASH PAHARIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate)

Date: 29/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brajesh Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 3 (Application for discharge of the
Advocate) filed by Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Advocate
for Respondent No.1 is allowed.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master