

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA Nos.4 & 5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19248/2007

M.P.MEENA SAMAJ SEWA SANGATHAN SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,discharge of Advocate on Record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9748-9749 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    Nityanand Jawari, Adv.  
Mr.    Vikrant Singh, Adv.  
Mr.    Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.    Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.    B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will file proof of dasti service during the course of the day.

Registry has to accept it till 14.8.2010.

Item No.49

-2-

It is unfortunate that in SLP(C) Nos.9748-9749/2008, neither the petitioner nor the Registry has taken any step after 10.8.2009. Let there be fresh notice with additional dasti service upon respondent No.1 in such SLP.

Dasti service is allowed, permitted to be served through nearest civil court or trial court.

List again on 23.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd