

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3625/2011

MANJHI ADIVASI KALYAN PARISHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 08/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K.Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.M.Vishnu, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw I.A. No. 4 of 2014 reserving liberty for the appellant to seek such other redress as may be permissible in accordance with law. I.A. No. 4 is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty prayed for.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2014.12.09

10:39:08 ALMT

Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master